amended).

iii I order for confiscation of the said ''One Tola Bar of
Suisse 10 Tolas weighing 116.6 grms. having purity 999.9"
under Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv I give an option to redeem the goods confiscated. above
on payment of fine of 'Rs 62,000/- (Rs. Sixty two thousand
only) along with the applicable Customs duty (payable in
freely convertible foreign currency), to be calculated at the
time of redemption by the pax by applying applicable rate
of Customs duty and tariff valuation, within 120 days of
issue of this order.

[...]

The offer of redemption, if accepted
shall be subject to condition that the passenger shall not
dispute the identity and valuation of the goods. The offer of
redemption shall cease after 120 days of the receipt of this
order.

v I also impose a penalty of Rs.62,000/- (Rupees Sixty two
thousand only) on the passenger under Section 112(a) &
112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962.”

6. The Petitioner is aggrieved by the condition imposed for payment of

the redemption fine within a period of 120 days from the date of the said

Order-in-Original. Although, the Petitioner is willing to pay the said